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Mower, Electric 90

XIEZSONT

John Deare Electric 90 Mower
1972 Modei-Serial No. {  10071-10,000)
1973 Model-Serial No. {10,007-17,704)
1974 Model-Serial No. {11, 705- }

{Specifications and design subject to change without notice)
AN EXPLANATION OF CHANGE INDICATOR LINE

New and revised information is identified by vertical lines marked in the left-hand margin
of revised pages. These lines indicate changes affecting the ordering of parts.

AN EXPLANATION OF SERIAL NUMBER INFORMATION

Serial number information is listed parenthetically to show on which machines each
part can be used. These listings are explained by the following examples,
( - ) The part can be used on all machines,

(000000- ) The part can be used on all machines beginning with the serial number
listed.

( -DO0000) The part can be used on all machines up to and including serial number
listed.

(000000-000000) The part can be used on all machines between and including the serial
numbers listed.

Where XXXXXX's are listed in place of a serial number it indicates a serial number
change was made but the exact serial number had not been established when the catalog
went to press.

EXPLAMATION OF PARTS LISTED AS “SERVICE ONLY"

Certain parts in this catalog are listed in the description column as “Service Only.” These
parts serve as a replacement or additional part for service instead of the part originally fur-
nished. The serial numbers shown list the machines on which the “Service Only" part may
be used.
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FRAME, BATTERY BOX, AND CONSOLE

g—=

Key  Part No. Serial No. Description
1 AM 33814 { - 10000 ) Box, battery
AM 34658 ( 10001 - 11704 ) Box. battery
AM 35274 ( 11705 - } Box, battery
2 3H 1268 [ - ) Baolt, cge., 5/16" x 3/4" (4 used)
3 12H 303 [ - ) Washer, lock, 5/16" {17 used)
4 24H 1136 | & ) Washer, I_"I /32" x 11/16" x 060" (8 used)
5 14H TBS { - } Nut, 5/18 (19 used)
6 3TH 126 i - | Screw, self-tapping, No. 8 x 3/8” (3 used)
7 M 46433 { - } Cap, console
B M 45262 | - } Bushing. plastic
4 M 46440 { -11704 ) Latch, lever
M 48417 ({ 11705 - ) Latch, lever
10 21H 1302 { - | Screw, mach., 1/4" x 5/8" (2 usad)
12H 302 | - } Washer, lock, 1/47
11 AM 33978 ( - } Console
12 M 46519 [ - 10000 ) Label, instruction
M 47426 { 10001 - } Labed, instruction
13 AM 33750 { - )} Kit, foot-tread (includes R.H. and L.H. treads)
14 M 486385 { - } Support, axle, rear
15 14H 812 ( = } Mut, 3/8" (6 used)
16 12H 304 { - } Washer, lock, 3/8" (6 used)
17 19H 1936 { - ) Screw, cap, 3/8" (6 used)
18 M 46437 \ - } Plate, hitch
19 18H 1731 { - } Screw, cap, 3/8" x 17 (2 used)
20 3H 1539 i - ) Bolt, cge.. S5/18" x 5/8" (2 uzad)
21 18H 1813 [ - ) Screw, cap, 5/16" x 5/8" (5 used)
22 M 46442 [ - } Rod, support. shroud
23 11H 206 [ - ) Pin, cotter, 3/32" x 3/4" (2 used)
24 H 23197 ) -1500 ) Grommet (2 used)
M 44391 ( 1501 - )} Edging, vinyl {10 ft. long) (cut as required)
25 M 46796 {( 1501 - ) Grommet (2 used) (sub. for M46492)
26 M 44391 ( - ) Edging, vinyl {10 ft. long) (cut as required)
27T M 47447 ( 10001 - 11704 ) Decal, electric system
M ABT2T ( 11705 - ) Decal, electric system
28 19H 1905 { 11705- ) Screw, cap, 5/168" x 17 (2 used)
20 24H 1224 ( 11705 - ) Washer, 11/32" x 1" x 060" (4 used)
30 M 41354 { 11705 - ) Washer, fiber, 11/32" x 1" x 060" (4 used)
31 M 41383 { 11705- } Washer, fiber, 11/32" x 41/64" x .060" (2 used)
32 M 48418 { 11705 - | Decal, cutting height
£ T N e { - } Frame (dealer contact branch service department when required)
AM 35067 | - } Kit, French and English decal
PC-1279-(Mar-74) Litho in U.5.A.






